
7.45 "The Auction Block"8.12 Musical Comedy Theatre:
"The Duchess of Dantzig"
8.42 Latest and Lightest: Popu-lar New Rel&ases
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "TTMA"
10. 0 "Navy Mixture" Melodies:Vocalist Benny Lee with the
Song Pedlars and Gaby Rogers
Serenaders
10.16 Songs of Scotland sung by
Sydney McEwan (tenor)
0.30 Close down

ab YMN
;

780ke 384m)
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS9.4 Morning Proms: The Bos-
ton Promenade Orchestra
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
10. 0 Home Science Talk: Mealsfor Two
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-bonds"
411. 0 Mantovani and oe Orches-tras
11.30 Morning Star: Billy Mayer!(piano)
11.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
12. 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditionsa | Grin and Share It
3. 0 "Backstage of Life"
3.15 Presenting Joy Nicholls
3.30 Classical Hour
vis tee
No, 10 in E Fiat, Op.

Sonata in D Minor, Op. 31,
No, 2 Beethoven

4.30 Children’s Hour6. 0 Orchestras and Choirs of
the BBC

30 On the Dance Floor
30 LONDON NEWS
40 National Announcements
. 0 A Programme_ specially
prepared for N.Z, Listeners by
CICELY COURTNEIDGE

7.20 (approx.) Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Singing Strings: Light music
arranged and directed by Gil
Dech
(Studio Presentation)

7.45 The Gracie Fields Show
8.15 Novelty Time: Novelty In-
strumental Music played by Ted
Andrews and his Sextet ,

(A Studio Presentation)
8.30 Play: "More Lives ThanOne," by G. Murray Milne
(NZBS + Production)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.35 Burnside Stock Market
Report
9.40 "Overture to Death"10. & Josephine Bradley and her
Ballroom Orchestra

bieed Rhythm
Parade: Jim Scou-

+. *0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AN CULE900 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Music Hall Memories
5.15 Songtime with DennyDennis
5.30 Light Orciysstras and Bal-lads
6. 0 Hawalian Melodies
6.16 ‘Kidnapped"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance
Music

7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "Royal Escape"
8.0 Symphonic Programme

8.30 Grand Opera: Excerpts

10. 0 Music by Rossini

Constant Lambert and the Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra
Under, the Spreading Chest-
nut Tree Weinberger

8.18 Leopold Stokowskr and
the Philadelphia Orchestra
The Carnival of Animals

Saint-Saens
8.37 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
with Sir Edward Elgar and the
London Symphony Orchestra
Concerto In B Minor, Op. 61

Elgar
from ‘Rigoletto" by Verdi
Arturo Toscanini and the Phil-
harmonic Symphony Orchestraof New York
Italiana in Algeria Overture
10. 8 Janins Micheau (so-
prano)
A Little ‘Voice -I Heard Just
Now ("The Barber of
Sevitle’’)

10.15 Constant Lambert and
the Sadler's Wells OrchestraWilliam Tell Ballet Music
10.30 Close down

|
AIN/52 INVERCARGILL' 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8. 3 "Wind in the Bracken"
9.15 Variety Bandbox
9.31 Recital for Three10. 0 Devotional Service.40.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30. Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert

12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 "Presh Heir"
2.15 Classical Hour; Tohaikovski
Swan Lake Ballet Suite, Op.
20
Symphony No. 2 in C Minor,
Op. 17 / ("Little Russian’)3.3 Presenting Joy Nichols
(new feature)
3.15 Songs from the CottonField
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Around the Bandstand
4.30 Children’s Hour: Kooka-
burra Stories and Travel \Talk
5.0 Tunes of the Times5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "The Famous Match"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel:
7. 0 A Programme _ specially
prepared for N.Z. Listeners by
CICELY COURTNEDGE

7.20 Consumer Time
7.30 "Random Harvest"8.0 "FAUST," opera by Gounod
The Invercargill Musical Union;
Marguerite, Dora Drake; Mephis-
topheles, Brian Drake; , Faust,Lionel Powell; Siebel, May ‘Bur-
man; Valentine, Ralph Wesney;
conductor, Alfred Walmsley,.(From the Civie Theatre)
40. 0 (approx.) Soft Lights and
Sweet Music
410.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. ;

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

[Bde SENEDLE
6. Op.m. An Hour with You
6.30 The C.Y.M. Presents
7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially For You
9. 0 Mid-week Function
9.30 Cowboy Round-up
10. O Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close down

Wednesday. October 20Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

|

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 12.59 pm, 9.30 pm.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m

6. 0 a.m. Up With the Lark (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.50 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Uncie Tom
10. 0 My Husband's Love
10.15 Limelight and Shadow
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
412. 0 Lunch Programme
1. 0 p.m. Afternoon Melodies
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Al Goodman Orchestre
2.30 Women’s Hour (MarinaParr), You end Your Home,
Ever Yours, That’s the Way a
Man Sees It
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Waltzing with Strauss4.0 Tommy Dorsey and his Or-
chestra
4.15 Songs by Sam Brown
4.30 Xavier Cugat and his Or-
chestra
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved |

6.30 Sports Quiz (Alan Bur-cher) 3

6.45 Something New7.0 Cicely Courtneidge Pro-
gramme
7.15 Bluey and, Curley
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
8. 0 Unto All Men: The Dream
is Ended
9.30 A Musical Interlude
10. 0 Behind the Microphone
10.30 Musical Comedy Memories
41. 0 Design for Dancing
12. 0 Close down

,

27ZB WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6.0 am. With 2ZB’s Breakfast
Session
7. 0 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Fritz Kreisler (violin)
9.45 Tino Rossi (tenor)
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Queen’s Hall Light Orch-estra
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd), Items of Interest from
Overseas, Ever Yours, That’s
the Way a Man Sees It
3.30 Marek Weber’s Orchestra
3.45 Negro Spirituals4. 0 Iisador Goodman (pianist)
4.15 Singing Strings .-

4.30 Selections from the Choco-
late Soldier
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Variety Bandbox
6.30 Xavier Cugat and his Or~-
chestra
6.45 Favourite Duettists7.0 Cicely Courtneidge Pro-
gramme
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason746 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Witness for the Prosecution, by
Agatha Christie8.0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Fireside Memories
8.45 King of Quiz (Lyell Boyes)
9. 0 Unto All Men: The Coming
of Avery Man (first broadcast)
3.45 Organ Artist
10. 0 Music with Charm
10.15 Don’t Get Me Wrong
10.30 Melody Mixture
11. 0 Music of Our Time
412. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Musie for a_ Bright
Morning :

8.
Hill)
Breakfast Club (Happi

’
9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.30 Albert Sandler and his Or-
chestra
9.45 Songs by Richard Crooksand Grace Moore
10. 0 My WHusband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11= eraeping Reporter12 Melody Menu
1Ty Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mco-
Nab), items of Interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,Ever Yours, That’s the Way a
Man Sees It
30 Stephen Foster Memories45 Island Melodies45 Excerpts from PinocchioChildren’s session
Windjammer

0
.30
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Dinner Music
‘30 From the Treasury of
popes MusicReserved
aa Cicely Courtneidge Pro-ramme
7.1 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
7.46 Green Rust3 0 Hagen’s Circus8.16 Raiph and Betty ;

8.30 Peter Yorke and David

ND

DBD

ATKhow

Rose
8.45 Reserved9. 0 Opera for the People:Faust (part 3)
10. 0 Two’s Company: Lums-
daine and Farmilo

19.
15 My True Story
10.30 Vaughn Monroe and his
Orchestra

Sb see
4 The Mills Brothers
OQ Dance and Romance iad
Spivak, Tex Beneke, and

Tony Martin ¢

11.30 Variety
12. 0 Close down

"ZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke, 288 m.

a.m. London News
Start the Day Right |

Morning Star |

Morning Recipe SessionGracie Entertains
Merry and Bright
My Husband’s Love
1 Give and Bequeath

.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes1.0 p.m. Variety c

1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), items of Interestfrom Overseas, You and Your
Home, Ever Yours, That’s the
D> had
a Man Sees It

3. Stage and Screen Stars
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4. 0 Guy Lombardo and "his
Canadians

4.15 They ‘Sing Together
4.30 Novelty Numbers
4.45 These are Popular5.15 Two Piano Time
5.30 Windjammer: The Flying
Bosun (part 5)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 To Be Announced
6.15 Romberg Melodies
6.30 Just for You
6.45 The Best of the Latest
7. 0 Cicely Courtneidge Pro-
gramme
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
py Ralph and Betty8.30 For the In Betweens8.45 Voyage from Bombay
| (final broadcast)
9. 0 Opera for the People:Faust
9.30 The Blue Hungarian Band
9.45 Bing’s in a Western Mood10. 0 The Tele-Sports Quiz
10.15 Alex Templeton’s Portraits
10.30 Tiny Hill Entertains
10.45 The Girls Take Over
11.30 In a Dancing Mood
12. 0 Close down

7. Oa.m, Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.31 Orchestral Interlude9.45 In Lighter Vein10. O Tradesman’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
(10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music for Everyone °

6.. Spemartes of the Stage andcree
6.45 The Pace That Kills7.0 Cicely Courtneidge Pro-#gramme
7.15 Nemesis Incorporated7.30 Voyage from Bomba7.45 Adventures of Perry Masonz
vee Cane
of the Nervous Bridese

mai

pA f PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke, 319 m,

8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and yen8.30 The Ink Spots Entertain
8.45 In Dance Tempo9. 0

cine
for the People:Lucia di Lammermoor

9.32 Piano Accordion Bands9.45 The Little Theatre: Nightemare10.0 Close down
Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes arepublished by arrangement,

Events move rapidly in the
Dillberry household, The happy-
go-lucky Ralph and Betty areliving exciting lives in the pre-sent sequence. "Ralph andBetty" may be heard at 8.15
p.m, every Monday, Wednesdayand Friday from all the Com-
mercial Stations,* ae *The second of two Cicely
Courtneidge Programmes, speci-
ally prepared for N.Z. listeners,will be heard over the Commer-
cial Stations at 7 o'clock to-
night. This programme is oneof the N.Z. Radio Highlightsfor 1948,

IeReszke
@heKomuch betes


